
Cedar Crest (5-5,0-2 United East) -vs- Moravian (3-6,1-3 Landmark)
12/29/25 at Johnston Hall, Bethlehem, PA

 
 

 
 
Cedar Crest 39

Moravian 79

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 143
Site: Johnston Hall, Bethlehem, PA
Referees: Austin Sher, Melinda Moore, Laura Isabelle

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cedar Crest 16 10 9 4 39
Moravian 20 17 23 19 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Merchant,Samora * 31 3-12 0-0 3-3 3-2 5 3 0 7 3 2 9
24 Bincarosky,Ella * 28 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 2 8
01 Rios,Analyse * 33 2-13 0-3 1-4 1-0 1 1 4 6 0 0 5
11 Kerdock,Ginger * 22 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
03 Moore,Gabrielle * 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 1 5
25 Perrine,Megan 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
02 Leonardi,Brooke 27 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 1 0 3
13 Wolbeck,Hailey 25 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-47 5-12 4-7 6-22 28 16 8 29 5 9 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-2   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-1   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-47   31.9% 5-12   41.7% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Steffen,Grace * 18 5-5 1-1 2-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 3 1 13
05 Wallbillich,Ellie * 23 4-7 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 1 11
04 Cartagena,Jayda * 18 4-11 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 8
24 Lustig,Lizzie * 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
15 Elias,Megan * 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 4
20 Herbert,Lanie 13 2-2 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 8
34 Donaldson,Kate 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Hayes,Abby 13 3-7 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 3 7
30 Elias,Mallory 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 0 5
22 Vassallo,Juliana 15 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 5
23 Cabana,Kylie 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 0 2
01 Sheridan,Kylie 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
42 Ohlhoff,Brynn 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
25 Lew,Bellisima 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Laird,Sofie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 3-15 10-17 15-27 42 13 22 13 4 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-3   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-2   100.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 9-22   40.91% 0-5   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
Total 33-67   49.3% 3-15   20.0% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 20



Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedar Crest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,ANALYSE(in the paint) 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
09:38 MISS 3PTR by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STEFFEN,GRACE
09:31 MISS 3PTR by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

-- REBOUND OFF by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
FOUL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 09:27

09:27 MISS FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:27 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,GABRIELLE 09:14 3-1 V 2
ASSIST  by KERDOCK,GINGER --

08:55 3-3 GOOD LAYUP by ELIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 08:23 6-3 V 3

07:58 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
STEAL  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 07:58
MISS LAYUP by BINCAROSKY,ELLA(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIAS,MEGAN

07:48 6-5 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by CARTAGENA,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE
07:11 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:43

06:39 MISS 3PTR by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
06:18 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

MISS 3PTR by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 06:04
REBOUND OFF by MERCHANT,SAMORA --

06:00 FOUL  by STEFFEN,GRACE
06:00 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
06:00 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE
06:00 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
06:00 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 05:58 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by RIOS,ANALYSE --
FOUL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 05:45
SUB OUT by MOORE,GABRIELLE 05:45
SUB IN by LEONARDI,BROOKE 05:45

05:42 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
STEAL  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:42
TURNOVER  by LEONARDI,BROOKE 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
05:07 MISS JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

BLOCK  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:07
SUB IN by PERRINE,MEGAN 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MEGAN
05:07 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
05:07 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE
05:07 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY
05:04 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE



-- ASSIST  by CABANA,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 04:40 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by KERDOCK,GINGER --

04:24 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by LEONARDI,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,LANIE
03:51 TURNOVER  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

STEAL  by KERDOCK,GINGER 03:51
TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 03:46

03:34 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT,LANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

02:55 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CABANA,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MALLORY

02:29 FOUL  by ELIAS,MALLORY
02:29 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
02:29 SUB IN by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 02:29
SUB IN by WOLBECK,HAILEY 02:29
MISS FT by RIOS,ANALYSE 02:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIOS,ANALYSE 02:29 12-15 H 3
SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE 02:29
SUB IN by MERCHANT,SAMORA 02:29

02:11 MISS 3PTR by ELIAS,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 01:49 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by KERDOCK,GINGER --

01:39 MISS JUMPER by CABANA,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by LEONARDI,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by LEONARDI,BROOKE 01:23

01:17 MISS LAYUP by LUSTIG,LIZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by KERDOCK,GINGER 00:55 16-15 V 1

00:45 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA
TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
00:07 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT,LANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MALLORY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedar Crest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
10:00 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by ELIAS,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by STEFFEN,GRACE

SUB OUT by LEONARDI,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by KERDOCK,GINGER 10:00
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE 10:00
SUB IN by MOORE,GABRIELLE 10:00

09:44 MISS 3PTR by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by MERCHANT,SAMORA --
MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
09:09 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 08:56

08:38 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN
08:23 FOUL  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 08:23
SUB IN by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 08:23
MISS JUMPER by WOLBECK,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:56 FOUL  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
MISS FT by RIOS,ANALYSE 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RIOS,ANALYSE 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE
07:46 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUSTIG,LIZZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,ANALYSE(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,ANALYSE --
TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

07:14 16-28 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by CARTAGENA,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
07:06 SUB IN by HAYES,ABBY

SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE 07:06
SUB OUT by MOORE,GABRIELLE 07:06
SUB OUT by PERRINE,MEGAN 07:06
SUB IN by LEONARDI,BROOKE 07:06
SUB IN by KERDOCK,GINGER 07:06
SUB IN by MERCHANT,SAMORA 07:06
TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

06:53 16-30 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by HAYES,ABBY

FOUL  by KERDOCK,GINGER 06:22
06:22 MISS FT by STEFFEN,GRACE
06:22 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by STEFFEN,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 06:15

05:49 MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KERDOCK,GINGER 05:30
REBOUND OFF by MERCHANT,SAMORA --
GOOD LAYUP by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 05:29 18-31 H 13

05:29 FOUL  by HAYES,ABBY
05:29 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
05:29 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
05:29 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE
05:29 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA
05:29 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MEGAN
05:29 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY

SUB OUT by LEONARDI,BROOKE 05:29
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE 05:29
GOOD FT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:29 19-31 H 12

05:10 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MALLORY
BLOCK  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:10

-- REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,LANIE
FOUL  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 05:09

05:09 19-32 H 13 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE
05:08 MISS FT by HERBERT,LANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELIAS,MALLORY



05:04 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ELIAS,MALLORY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 04:46
REBOUND OFF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by WOLBECK,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
04:35 TURNOVER  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
04:35 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
04:35 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by KERDOCK,GINGER 04:20 22-34 H 12
ASSIST  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --

04:01 TURNOVER  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
STEAL  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 04:01

03:45 SUB OUT by HAYES,ABBY
03:45 SUB IN by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by WOLBECK,HAILEY 03:45
SUB IN by LEONARDI,BROOKE 03:45
GOOD JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 03:31 24-34 H 10

03:18 MISS 3PTR by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --

03:01 FOUL  by ELIAS,MALLORY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:39

02:27 TURNOVER  by CABANA,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,ANALYSE 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIAS,MALLORY
02:00 MISS LAYUP by VASSALLO,JULIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,LANIE
01:55 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,LANIE
FOUL  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 01:33
TURNOVER  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
01:33 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
01:33 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
01:33 SUB IN by ELIAS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by LEONARDI,BROOKE 01:33
SUB OUT by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 01:33
SUB IN by MOORE,GABRIELLE 01:33
SUB IN by WOLBECK,HAILEY 01:33

01:14 MISS 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by KERDOCK,GINGER --
GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,ANALYSE(in the paint) 00:56 26-36 H 10
FOUL  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 00:39

00:33 MISS JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA
BLOCK  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 00:33
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GABRIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 00:24

00:24 BLOCK  by HERBERT,LANIE
FOUL  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
00:22 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 00:22
SUB IN by PERRINE,MEGAN 00:22

00:22 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE
00:22 MISS FT by HERBERT,LANIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,LANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIAS,MEGAN

00:02 TURNOVER  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
STEAL  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 00:02

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Cedar Crest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
10:00 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
10:00 SUB IN by STEFFEN,GRACE

SUB OUT by WOLBECK,HAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by PERRINE,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by MERCHANT,SAMORA 10:00
SUB IN by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 09:37

09:32 TURNOVER  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
STEAL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 09:32
TURNOVER  by KERDOCK,GINGER 09:26

09:17 TURNOVER  by STEFFEN,GRACE
STEAL  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 09:17
TURNOVER  by KERDOCK,GINGER 08:58

08:50 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --
FOUL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 08:32
TURNOVER  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 08:32
FOUL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 08:29
SUB OUT by MOORE,GABRIELLE 08:29
SUB IN by LEONARDI,BROOKE 08:29

08:21 MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by MERCHANT,SAMORA --

08:11 FOUL  by STEFFEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE
07:47 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 07:32

07:26 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MEGAN
STEAL  by KERDOCK,GINGER 07:26
MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by STEFFEN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

07:14 26-39 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:12 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
07:12 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
07:12 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE
07:12 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA

MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by MERCHANT,SAMORA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:40

06:29 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by BINCAROSKY,ELLA --

06:14 FOUL  by HERBERT,LANIE
SUB OUT by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 06:14
SUB IN by MOORE,GABRIELLE 06:14
GOOD FT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:14 27-39 H 12
GOOD FT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 06:14 28-39 H 11

06:07 MISS JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by KERDOCK,GINGER --
GOOD JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 05:55 30-39 H 9
FOUL  by RIOS,ANALYSE 05:42

05:42 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE
05:42 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE

TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:34
05:34 STEAL  by ELIAS,MEGAN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 05:16
05:16 STEAL  by ELIAS,MEGAN

FOUL  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:16
05:16 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MEGAN
05:16 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY

FOUL  by MOORE,GABRIELLE 05:07
SUB OUT by MOORE,GABRIELLE 05:07
SUB OUT by KERDOCK,GINGER 05:07
SUB IN by WOLBECK,HAILEY 05:07
SUB IN by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 05:07

05:07 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
05:07 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
04:49 SUB IN by STEFFEN,GRACE
04:39 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MALLORY
SUB OUT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 04:19
SUB IN by PERRINE,MEGAN 04:19
TURNOVER  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
04:08 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by PERRINE,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:50 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by RIOS,ANALYSE --

03:35 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELIAS,MALLORY
-- ASSIST  by VASSALLO,JULIANA

03:19 FOUL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
03:19 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
03:19 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
03:19 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
03:19 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by BINCAROSKY,ELLA(in the paint) 03:12
03:12 BLOCK  by STEFFEN,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE
03:05 TURNOVER  by CABANA,KYLIE

STEAL  by PERRINE,MEGAN 03:05
SUB OUT by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 03:05
SUB IN by MERCHANT,SAMORA 03:05
TURNOVER  by LEONARDI,BROOKE 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by STEFFEN,GRACE
FOUL  by PERRINE,MEGAN 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by STEFFEN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:34 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by STEFFEN,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARDI,BROOKE 02:17 35-51 H 16
ASSIST  by RIOS,ANALYSE --

02:08 35-53 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by STEFFEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
01:58 SUB IN by HAYES,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ELIAS,MALLORY

01:39 35-55 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CARTAGENA,JAYDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

01:13 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEONARDI,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by LEONARDI,BROOKE 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by STEFFEN,GRACE



-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE
00:53 35-57 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

00:00 35-60 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by STEFFEN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cedar Crest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,ANALYSE 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

09:26 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
09:26 SUB IN by DONALDSON,KATE

SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE 09:26
SUB IN by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 09:26

09:20 MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CABANA,KYLIE

09:17 MISS LAYUP by CABANA,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DONALDSON,KATE

09:13 MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by PERRINE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 08:56

08:40 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,ABBY
BLOCK  by LEONARDI,BROOKE 08:40

-- REBOUND OFF by CABANA,KYLIE
08:35 35-62 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,KATE

-- ASSIST  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALDSON,KATE
08:03 MISS 3PTR by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:33

07:33 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
07:33 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY
07:18 MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by HAYES,ABBY
06:48 35-64 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
06:48 SUB IN by OHLHOFF,BRYNN

SUB OUT by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 06:48
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by HAYES,ABBY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PERRINE,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ABBY
06:23 35-66 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,KATE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
06:02 FOUL  by ELIAS,MALLORY
06:02 FOUL  by DONALDSON,KATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:02
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,ANALYSE 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
05:48 35-68 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,ABBY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by MERCHANT,SAMORA 05:20



05:20 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
05:20 SUB IN by LEW,BELLISIMA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,KYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DONALDSON,KATE
04:50 35-70 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
04:26 FOUL  by OHLHOFF,BRYNN

SUB OUT by WOLBECK,HAILEY 04:26
SUB IN by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 04:26
TURNOVER  by LEONARDI,BROOKE 04:25

04:17 MISS 3PTR by OHLHOFF,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEONARDI,BROOKE 04:15
SUB IN by WOLBECK,HAILEY 04:15
MISS JUMPER by MERCHANT,SAMORA(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEW,BELLISIMA
03:50 35-72 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,KATE

-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by PERRINE,MEGAN 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by HAYES,ABBY
03:32 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OHLHOFF,BRYNN
03:27 MISS JUMPER by LEW,BELLISIMA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,ABBY
FOUL  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 03:23
SUB OUT by MERCHANT,SAMORA 03:23
SUB IN by LEONARDI,BROOKE 03:23

03:23 MISS FT by HAYES,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 35-73 H 38 GOOD FT by HAYES,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,ANALYSE 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,KYLIE
02:44 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEW,BELLISIMA
02:41 MISS LAYUP by LEW,BELLISIMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WOLBECK,HAILEY 02:41
-- REBOUND OFF by OHLHOFF,BRYNN

02:37 35-75 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OHLHOFF,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by BINCAROSKY,ELLA(in the paint) 02:13 37-75 H 38
ASSIST  by RIOS,ANALYSE --

02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:11 SUB OUT by HAYES,ABBY
02:11 SUB IN by LAIRD,SOFIE
02:00 TURNOVER  by OHLHOFF,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by LEONARDI,BROOKE 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LAIRD,SOFIE

01:39 37-77 H 40
GOOD LAYUP by DONALDSON,KATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OHLHOFF,BRYNN
TURNOVER  by RIOS,ANALYSE 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by LAIRD,SOFIE
01:15 37-79 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by OHLHOFF,BRYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAIRD,SOFIE
GOOD JUMPER by PERRINE,MEGAN 00:48 39-79 H 40

00:34 MISS JUMPER by LAIRD,SOFIE
REBOUND DEF by WOLBECK,HAILEY --

00:33 FOUL  by LEW,BELLISIMA
MISS JUMPER by BINCAROSKY,ELLA 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEW,BELLISIMA


